

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M).366/2013

Complainant/ appellant : Shri Dulal Bora

Respondent : Commissioner of Police, Guwahati City

Date of hearing : 29. 1.2016

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 29.1.2016

The appellant Shri Dulal Bora is present. The Public Authority is represented by the SPIO of the Commissioner of Police, Guwahati City is absent. However, the Deputy Commissioner of Police (Admn), Guwahati has sent a written submission dtd 28.1.16 praying for deferment of hearing till after 18.2.16 due to his preoccupation with ensuing Assam Assembly session from 1.2.16, preparation of South Asian Games, 2016 and VVIP's (Prime Minister) visit on 5.2.16. His prayer is granted.

Fix 11.00 AM on 24.2.16 for the next date of hearing.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)

Assam State Chief Information Commissioner, Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. KP(M).366 /2013/

Dtd. 29.1.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (Admn), Guwahati City, Guwhati-1 for information and necessary action.
- 2. Shri Dulal Bora, Kainadhara Tiniali, House No. 118, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission